UNOFFICIAL COPY



Record at:

Eugene Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Recording Division 118 N. Clark Street, Room 120 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Doc#: 0621432054 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/02/2006 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Phone: (312) 603-5050 Fax: (312) 603-5063		
OUT CLAIM DEED		
	Space Above for Decondary, II.	
9	Space Above for Recorder's Use	
Mail to:	Name & Address of Taxpayer:	
David S. Rodriguez, Esq. 161 N. Clark St., Suite 4700	Evonne Velasquez	
Chicago, IL 60601-3201	1620 N. Claremont Ave.	
- Cincago, 12 00001-3201	Chicago, IL 60647	
THE GRANTOR(s) PATRICK L. TATUM, divorced a	and not since remarried,	
of the City/Village of Chicago Count	y of COOK State of ILLINOIS	
for and in consideration of TEN and NO/100 Dollars,	and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,	
CONVEY(s) and QUIT CLAIM(s) to THE GRANTEE(s	s) EVONNE VELASQUEZ, f/k/a Evonne V. Tatum,	
divorced and not since remarried, of 1620 N. Claremont Ave., City of Chicago, State of Illinois 60647,		
all interest in the following described Real Estate situate		
LOT 26 (EXCEPT THE WEST 9 FEET THE FEET THEREOF) AND (EXCEPT THE SOUT WIDENING OF FULLERTON AVENUE) IN B SOUTH 33 1/3 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2	CREOF) AND LOT 25 (EXCEPT THE EAST 8	
SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, party wall rights and agreements, existing leases and tenancies, special taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed, any confirmed special tax or assessment, installments not due at the date hereof of any special tax or assessment for improvements heretofore below, general taxes for 2005 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s) 2005,		
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.		
Permanent Index Number(s) (P.I.N.):13-29-426-034-00	000	
Property Address 5916 W. Fullerton Ave., Chicago, IL 60639		

Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 17th day of January, 2006. Signature(s) of Granton(s): (Signature) Patrick L. Tatum (Printed Name & Title) STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and of said County, in said State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Patrick L. Tatum, is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and cknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the pirposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and notarized seal, this 17th day of January, 2006 My commission expires Name & Address of Preparer: OFFICIAL SEAL MARK A HOPKINS David S. Rodriguez, Esq. NO (7 RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COM HISSION EXPIRES:09/20/08 161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4700 Chicago, IL 60601-3201 City of Chicago Real Estate Dept. of Revenue Affix: State of Illinois / Cook County Transfer Stamp Transfer Stamp 457994 \$0.00 Exempt under provisions of Paragraph 08/02/2006 11:12 Batch 03190 51 Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act Date: _

Page 2 OF 2

0621432054D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated <u>Juneary</u> 17, 2000	Signature: Latvick Latur
0.	
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to be o e me	
By the said <u>Patrick L. Tatum</u>	_ "OFFICIAL SEAL"
This /7, day of Igayyy, ,20 00	Monico P. Podrimor
Notary Public G. C.	Monica R. Rodriguez Notary Public, State of Illinois
Hotaly Fublic 9.7000	My Commission Exp. 08/17/2008
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that	at the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust	s either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of
foreign corporation authorized to do business or	acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
nartnership authorized to do business or acquire or	d sold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
responsible to a person and make the last the	report little to real estate in lilinois or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do busines	ss or accuire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.	
Date January 17, 2006	
g:/	
Signay	re:
	Grances or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
By the said Evenne Velusques	$\bigcup_{x_{-}}$
By the said <u>Evenne Velusquez</u> This 17, day of January, 2006.	The state of the s
This /7 ,day of January ,20 06. Notary Public, 20 06.	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Troumy Tubile 5.72	Monica R. Rodriguez
	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 08/17/2008
	hanners and a second and a second and a second
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)